MECHANICAL DIAGRAM
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
I N C O R P O R A T E D
UNI-PACTM
Part Inductance OCL(1) I RMS(2) I SAT(3) DCR(4)
Number µH (rated) µH±20% Amperes Amperes Ohms max.
UP2-R47 0.47 0.595 10.1 11.4 0.0049
*UP2-1RO 1.0 1.00 9.0 9.9 0.0081
UP2-1R5 1.5 1.46 8.1 7.9 0.0103
*UP2-2R2 2.2 2.39 6.9 6.1 0.0115
UP2-3R3 3.3 3.23 6.5 5.1 0.0138
*UP2-4R7 4.7 4.77 5.7 4.2 0.0173
UP2-6R8 6.8 6.63 5.0 3.6 0.0230
*UP2-100 10.0 9.73 4.3 3.3 0.0299
*UP2-150 15.0 15.43 3.6 2.4 0.0449
*UP2-220 22.0 22.50 2.9 2.0 0.0644
*UP2-330 33.0 33.13 2.4 1.7 0.0989
*UP2-470 47.0 48.65 1.9 1.4 0.1461
UP2-680 68.0 68.17 1.7 1.2 0.1898
UP2-101 100.0 102.60 1.4 0.95 0.2772
UP2-151 150.0 152.70 1.1 0.78 0.4244
UP2-221 220.0 230.00 0.93 0.62 0.6360
UP2-331 330.0 338.00 0.76 0.51 0.9775
Notes: (1) Open Circuit Inductance Test Parameters: 100KHz, .250Vrms, 0.0Adc.
(2) RMS current for an approximate ∆T of 40°C. at an ambient temperature of 85˚C.
(3) Peak current for approximately 10% rolloff.
(4) DCR limits 20°C.